the 30% affordable housing would remain deliverable.  The two potential sites, tested in the South West (SWS 18, SWS19) are able to bear 40%

affordable housing and a 5% fall in house prices.

5.2 The analysis shows that not all the sites would be viable with 50% affordable housing, but they would be with 40% affordable housing.  Having

said this, with 40% affordable housing results are able to tolerate a 5% fall in values in the scenarios where there is 25% Social Rent, but not

where the element of Social Rent ins increased to 50% or 75%.

5.3 It is understood that the Council puts a substantial emphasis on the delivery of Social Rent.  This analysis shows that should the Council proceed

with selection the 11 modelled sites for allocation, all of them are able to bear 30% affordable housing  and the two potential sites, in the South

West (SWS 18, SWS19) are able to bear 40% affordable as 75% Social Rent and 25% Affordable Home Ownership.

HDH Planning & Development Ltd

21st May 2025

Sheffield City Council
Whole Plan Viability Assessment – Further Note.  May 2025

14

Appendix 1

Table A1  Appraisal Results – Sensitivity Testing.  50% Affordable Rent, 25% Social Rent, 25% AHO

Source:  HDH (April 2025)

30% Affordable Housing EUV BLV Residual Value

Value -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% +5% +10% +15% +20%

Site 1 East of Chapeltown RdChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 50,067 307,129 560,659 810,449 1,060,239 1,310,029 1,559,820 1,809,610 2,057,020

Site 2 West of Grenoside GrangeChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -109,970 150,156 403,651 657,146 910,641 1,164,136 1,417,632 1,671,127 1,924,622

Site 3 Wheel Lane and Middleton LaneChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -119,763 147,261 406,802 666,344 925,885 1,185,426 1,444,967 1,704,509 1,964,050

Site 4 South of Wheel Ln / between Creswick Av and Yew LnChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 41,316 218,416 395,255 568,638 741,060 913,482 1,085,904 1,258,326 1,430,748

Site 5 Forge Ln Rural Upper Don Valley 22,750 322,750 469,078 759,855 1,050,633 1,341,410 1,632,188 1,922,966 2,213,743 2,504,521 2,795,298

Site 6 Storth Ln and School LnRural Upper Don Valley 22,750 322,750 474,897 761,179 1,047,460 1,333,741 1,620,023 1,906,304 2,192,585 2,478,866 2,765,148

Site 7 Lodge Moor Rd and Redmires ConduitSouth West 22,750 327,300 216,950 497,969 778,988 1,060,007 1,341,026 1,622,045 1,903,064 2,184,083 2,465,102

Site 8 Handsworth Hall Fm South East 22,750 327,300 -111,873 122,886 345,034 565,308 781,902 997,028 1,212,155 1,427,282 1,642,408

Site 9 Bramley Ln and Beaver Hill RdSouth East 22,750 327,300 -104,603 128,324 349,326 570,323 785,817 1,001,311 1,216,805 1,432,299 1,645,689

Site 10 South of White Ln South East 22,750 327,300 310,790 589,895 869,000 1,148,105 1,427,210 1,706,315 1,985,420 2,264,525 2,543,630

Site 11 North of Parkers Ln South West 22,750 327,300 16,551 349,435 679,318 1,009,201 1,339,085 1,668,968 1,998,851 2,328,734 2,658,618

40% Affordable Housing EUV BLV Residual Value

Value -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% +5% +10% +15% +20%

Site 1 East of Chapeltown RdChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -185,844 70,241 311,606 549,903 784,440 1,018,976 1,253,513 1,488,050 1,722,587

Site 2 West of Grenoside GrangeChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -344,208 -88,953 154,991 393,292 631,592 869,893 1,108,193 1,346,494 1,584,795

Site 3 Wheel Lane and Middleton LaneChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -359,608 -97,919 152,482 396,426 640,370 884,314 1,128,258 1,372,202 1,616,146

Site 4 South of Wheel Ln / between Creswick Av and Yew LnChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -123,547 55,211 221,276 387,340 550,488 712,404 874,320 1,036,237 1,198,153

Site 5 Forge Ln Rural Upper Don Valley 22,750 322,750 215,784 488,972 762,160 1,035,348 1,308,535 1,581,723 1,854,911 2,128,099 2,401,286

Site 6 Storth Ln and School LnRural Upper Don Valley 22,750 322,750 224,490 493,414 762,337 1,031,261 1,300,184 1,569,108 1,838,031 2,106,955 2,375,878

Site 7 Lodge Moor Rd and Redmires ConduitSouth West 22,750 327,300 -15,643 249,936 513,709 777,482 1,041,255 1,305,028 1,568,801 1,832,573 2,096,346

Site 8 Handsworth Hall Fm South East 22,750 327,300 -331,454 -91,964 127,472 336,271 543,154 747,271 949,320 1,151,369 1,353,418

Site 9 Bramley Ln and Beaver Hill RdSouth East 22,750 327,300 -318,469 -85,518 132,631 340,213 547,794 750,848 953,256 1,155,664 1,358,072

Site 10 South of White Ln South East 22,750 327,300 68,293 330,476 592,659 854,842 1,117,024 1,379,207 1,641,390 1,903,573 2,165,756

Site 11 North of Parkers Ln South West 22,750 327,300 -269,797 56,696 367,991 678,171 988,351 1,298,530 1,608,710 1,918,890 2,229,070

50% Affordable Housing EUV BLV Residual Value

Value -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% +5% +10% +15% +20%

Site 1 East of Chapeltown RdChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -440,498 -181,312 59,020 284,687 508,640 727,923 947,207 1,166,490 1,385,773

Site 2 West of Grenoside GrangeChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -583,284 -338,994 -99,822 129,438 352,544 575,650 798,755 1,021,861 1,244,967

Site 3 Wheel Lane and Middleton LaneChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -604,582 -353,976 -108,806 126,509 354,855 583,202 811,548 1,039,895 1,268,241

Site 4 South of Wheel Ln / between Creswick Av and Yew LnChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -301,243 -120,634 46,868 202,586 357,875 511,326 662,737 814,147 965,558

Site 5 Forge Ln Rural Upper Don Valley 22,750 322,750 -43,398 218,089 473,687 729,285 984,883 1,240,481 1,496,079 1,751,676 2,007,274

Site 6 Storth Ln and School LnRural Upper Don Valley 22,750 322,750 -29,916 225,649 477,215 728,780 980,346 1,231,912 1,483,477 1,735,043 1,986,609

Site 7 Lodge Moor Rd and Redmires ConduitSouth West 22,750 327,300 -259,883 873 248,430 494,957 741,484 988,010 1,234,537 1,481,064 1,727,591

Site 8 Handsworth Hall Fm South East 22,750 327,300 -575,151 -326,990 -102,505 104,334 300,727 494,220 686,485 875,456 1,064,427

Site 9 Bramley Ln and Beaver Hill RdSouth East 22,750 327,300 -552,358 -314,212 -95,715 110,097 304,258 498,419 689,707 879,029 1,068,351

Site 10 South of White Ln South East 22,750 327,300 -183,740 71,057 316,318 561,579 806,839 1,052,100 1,297,361 1,542,622 1,787,882

Site 11 North of Parkers Ln South West 22,750 327,300 -565,251 -249,705 55,492 347,140 637,616 928,093 1,218,569 1,509,045 1,799,521

Sheffield City Council
Whole Plan Viability Assessment – Further Note.  May 2025

15

Table A2  Appraisal Results – Sensitivity Testing.  25% Affordable Rent, 50% Social Rent, 25% AHO

Source:  HDH (April 2025)

30% Affordable Housing EUV BLV Residual Value

Value -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% +5% +10% +15% +20%

Site 1 East of Chapeltown RdChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -20,531 233,677 485,086 730,678 976,270 1,221,861 1,467,453 1,713,045 1,957,630

Site 2 West of Grenoside GrangeChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -181,277 77,949 327,197 576,444 825,692 1,074,940 1,324,188 1,573,435 1,822,683

Site 3 Wheel Lane and Middleton LaneChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -192,332 73,777 328,996 584,214 839,433 1,094,652 1,349,870 1,605,089 1,860,308

Site 4 South of Wheel Ln / between Creswick Av and Yew LnChapeltown /High Green 22,750 322,750 -9,000 167,767 341,627 513,444 682,961 852,478 1,021,995 1,191,512 1,361,029

Site 5 Forge Ln Rural Upper Don Valley 22,750 322,750 391,980 677,939 963,898 1,249,857 1,535,816 1,821,775 2,107,734 2,393,693 2,679,652

Site 6 Storth Ln and School LnRural Upper Don Valley 22,750 322,750 397,326 678,759 960,192 1,241,625 1,523,058 1,804,492 2,085,925 2,367,358 2,648,791

Site 7 Lodge Moor Rd and Redmires ConduitSouth West 22,750 327,300 141,232 417,518 693,805 970,091 1,246,378 1,522,664 1,798,951 2,075,237 2,351,524

Site 8 Handsworth Hall Fm South East 22,750 327,300 -179,437 57,529 278,180 494,740 709,356 920,856 1,132,355 1,343,854 1,555,354

Site 9 Bramley Ln and Beaver Hill RdSouth East 22,750 327,300 -169,634 64,501 282,263 499,540 713,160 925,021 1,136,882 1,348,743 1,559,772